Docket No.: KMC-0223-AN

DRM P10-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO	Palent and Trademark Offi	
AV. 03-01) MB No. 0661-0027 (exp.6/31/2002) DBA/REV04 PATENT	SONLY	
Tab sellings → → → ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offi	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Latin Percussion, Inc.	Name: Kaman Music Corporation	
	Address: 20 Old Windsor Road	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3, Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	CT.	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 06002	
Execution Date: 11/19/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
	B. Patent No.(s)	
Dalast Application No		
Patent Application No. Filing date		
Patent Application (vo.	5,040,446	
Patent Application No. 1 mily date		
Patent Application No. 1 mily dote		
Patent Application No. Triving date Additional numbers	5,040,446	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	5,040,446	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	5,040,446 Yes M No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye	5,040,446 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422	5,040,446 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	5,040,446 Yes No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422	5,040,446 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South	5,040,446 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	5,040,446 Yes No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	5,040,446 Yes No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422 Address: Cantor Colbura LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	5,040,446 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422 Address: Cantor Colbura LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002 Po N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in features.	5,040,446 Yes No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Rye Registration No. 34,422 Address: Cantor Colbura LLP 55 Griffin Road South City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT Country: USA ZIP: 06002	5,040,446 Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	

3.222573

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

LATIN PERCUSSION, INC. (a New Jersey corporation) (the merging corporation)

with and into

KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION

(a Connecticut corporation) (the surviving corporation)

(Pursuant to Chapter 601 of the Connecticut General Statutes)

- 1. The parties to the merger are Latin Percussion, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and Kaman Music Corporation, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Connecticut.
 - 2. Kaman Music Corporation is the surviving corporation in the merger.
- The merger is to be effective at 11:59 PM Eastern Standard Time on December 31, 2003.
- 4. The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders of Kaman Music Corporation.
- 5. The plan of merger and the performance of its terms have been duly authorized by all action required by the law of the State of New Jersey under which Latin Percussion, Inc. is organized, and by its Certificate of Incorporation.

Dated this 19 to day of November, 2003.

KAMAN MUSIC CORPORATION

(the Supyiving Corporation)

Name: Repent H. SAUNDERS, JA

Title: 「チモンリティーフ

LATIN PERCUSSION, INC.

Name: ROBERT H. SAUNDERS, SA

Title: /Lesipt~ア

698217 5

REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0833

STRAY OF DOMESTICATION

SERVICE OF THE STATE OF SERVICE

OF THE STRAY OF THE STATE OF THE STATE

PATENT REEL: 020339 FRAME: 0834

Docket No.: KMC-0223-AN

ORM PTO-1596 (Markined)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Roy 03-01) phi3 No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) ro8/ART.V04		SONLY	Patent and Trademark Office *	
Tab settings >		ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kaman Music Corporation		
		Address: 20 Old Winds		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∐ Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Assignment 🗵] Mergor			
☐ Security Agreement □	J Change of Name	Cily: Bloomfield	State/Prov.: CT	
☐ Other		Country: <u>USA</u>	ZIP: 06002	
Execution Date: 11/19/2003		Additional name(s) & address	(es) 🗀 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together Patent Application No. Filin	with a new application	B. Patent No.(s		
5. Name and address of party to whon	Additional numbers		ications and palents involved:	
concerning document should be ma	illed:			
Name: Michael J. Rye			41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 34,422_ Address: Canter Colburn LLP		credited or debite	excess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account	
55 Griffin Road South		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
W Strain Same		8. Deposit account num	nber:	
Cily: Bloomfield S	state/Prov : CT	06-1130		
Country: USA	ZIP: 06002	• I	of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO N	OF USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and to of the original document.	pelief, the foregoing in	ofntation is true and opprec	t and any attached copy is a true cop 12/07/2007	
Michael J. Rye		Signature (Date	
Name of Person Signing	al number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and d	locument: 4	